The Consultant represents and warrants that itshall perform the services in a manner consistent with the level of care and skill customarily exercised by otherprofessional Consultants under similar circumstances.

2. Compensation. The City shall compensate the Consultant on a monthly basis only after an invoice isreceived by the City detailing the services performed by hour at a rate of one hundred and twenty-five dollars($125.00). The total compensation shall be not exceed one percent (1%) of the Alarm Monitoring Radio
Network actual five (5) year purchase and contractual services costs. Said actual costs shall not include anyfinancing costs should the City choose to finance the purchase of the Alarm Monitoring Radio Network.